KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form COP-1
QIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION : April 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT '

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: \/_ Francis Weigel Family Partnership, LLC. License Number: 33996
Operator Address: PO, Box 219 136 Chicago St. Gorham KS 67640
Contact Person: Cecil F. Weigel Phone Number: 785-637-5383
Lease Name & Well No.. Mermis B SWD #2 Pit Location (QQQQY):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SE . NE _ SE
[JEmergency Pit [ ] Bumn Pit [___l Proposed . Existing Sec_ 8 Twp. 18 r_15 DEast West
D Settling Pit D Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1,650 ) )
__ Feetfrom North /.South Line of Section
X workover Pit ] Haul-Off Pit 10/28/2008 : 330 catsomn Lo
orkover Pi aul- i
i ity —_ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(IFWP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
15-167-21,973 80 (bbls) Russell County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No Yes I:INo
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): — 14 length(feety ___ 8 Width (feet) L1 N steet pits
Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: 4 (feet) [ Norit
if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and instaliation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Lined with 7 mill. plastic To hold fluids while working on well.
Distance to nearest water weil within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water (Y5 feet.
Source of information:
1% il feet Depth of water well U8 feet J:L measured Dwell owner E_—_l electric log -KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Salfwater, cement, BS
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 1
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: 1O €mpty the pit, backfill with dirt and
level off location.
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? Yes No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
D D s RECEIVED
A
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $ CORPORATION COMMISFION
12/02/2008 o&/t/ //{/ /
—————GONSERVATION DIVISION
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent WICHITA KS
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit [ | RFAC[_] RFAS[]
N / ) e @ 0"»/’;‘73)/ 5 & j e - TS
Date Received: /{2 /o /f‘f(? Permit Number: /< «» (5% - 219 23 “Permit Date: Iﬁ.)// 2/ 24 [l ease Inspection: D Yes | % |No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  WORKOVER PIT APPLICATION PIT crosure O Forx

Operator & Address' V. FRAv s OJQ‘SQC Lanl, Iy T Rus ¥
Lic.# (. 7122 Contact Person: ;&J‘,._‘ 6(.)(-;..(, Phone # 2X$~ L37-S 3 83
Lease Name & Well #__ /M empurS B Y2 56D ap1 # or spud Date:
Location: SE -Na& -S& /4 Sec: Yy Twp:_ I % Rge: XS EdaP  County: % ss</f
IQ:° feet from the North @1 Line, } feet from the-/ Vest Line of Sf /4 section.
Purpose of Pit: Sewal celan /s sal Depth to Ground Water:
Nature of Fluids: Eﬂu»-o._. ‘
Construction: 84‘#&-’ , Width: > , Length: 4[9’ , Depth: ‘/ bbl capacity; &P

Liner Specifications: /4434'1&

This lease produces from the following formation(s): ZA’J ’,1-!\

Date of Verbal Permit: (6- 2 R-2uu8 , KCC Agent: ﬁ&‘.j%———

To save paperwork, copy this form after completion of the first 11 lines. Use copy for closure form.

Dates Pit Used: From To Date Water Hauled:

Proposed Closing Procedure / Actual Closure infermation:

Pit must be closed in days.

.
{signature) (cate)
A2 2222 ssi et st s 2222222222222 22222222 22T 2 KCC USE ONLY A 22222222 222222222222 22s2222 22222202222 aztslt s

Groundwater Sensitive Area  YES ( ) NO ( ); Field Inspection Date: , Agent:
Chloride of Water in Pit: , Date Collected:
feet to nearest Water Well. Depth of Water Well: , Application Tabulated O

. FR 1S WEIGEL 8-13-15W
goxFZQEC > #2 "B" MERMIS SE_NE SE
GORHAM, KS 6764C

conTRr éHlELD's DRLG. CO. crv___RUSSELL
ceoL rieco_ KUNE NORTH EXT (1/4 N
. 1857 ke ., 8/21/8254%2, 10/28/82 D&A/ARB I R
T85T G 8/28/82 -
aPI 15-167-21,973 -+ T +*,T
I3 i
LOG TOPS .vovreincrerncsnnnne. DEPH DatUM
o7 | 858 663 300SX
ANH Lo 920 - T (1) 3025-80 (LKC) 45-60-30-15. 90'M. W FEW SPTS O
’ BANH oo S 595 0708 0P To0L. Sip §30-580# P 25-33  S0-67#

I«EEB“”"”ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁzgm—nm DST (2) 3263-95 (PENN. ARB) 30-30-30-30. 960" MSW & SUL-

TOR . 59931136 | PHUR W. SIP 1058-1050#. FP 33-260 294-471#

LKC ... .. 3021-1164

BKC ... ... 3265-1408

ARBDOL . ooviii .. 30841427

RTD ..o 3295-1438 ,

i RECEIVEL
W KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIEns

WICHITA, KANSAS

0CT-2 9 2008
CONSERVATION D A
W’CHITA, p S’WSFO!J

)



N
KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

November 25, 2008

V. Francis Weigel Family Partnership LLC
PO Box 219
Gorham, KS 67640-0219

RE: Verbal on Workover Pit
Mermis B Lease Well No. 2
SE/4 Sec. 08-13S-15W
Russell County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

According to our files we do not have an application for the above referenced workover pit,
district staff gave verbal approval on 10/28/2008. According to K.A.R. 82-600(b) workover
pits may be permitted through verbal authorization from the appropriate district office
subject to the filing of a surface pond application within five days after the verbal

authorization.

Please complete surface pond application form (CDP-1) and return to this office within 14
days of the date of this letter. If this pit has been closed please complete the closure of
surface pit form (CDP-4). Conservation division forms are available through our office and
on the KCC web site: www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

If you have any questions please feel free to call me at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Kathy jaynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® hutp:/kecks.gov/



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-4

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION Form must gg';y?:;
CLOSURE OF SURFACEPIT
Operator Name: V., Francis Weigel Family Partnership, LLC. License Number: 33996
Operator Address: P Q. Box 136 Gorham, Ks. 67640
Contact Person: - Cecil F. Weigel Phone Number: ( 785 ) 637 - 5383
Permit Number (API No. if applicable). 15-167-21,973 Lease Name & Well No.: Mermis B SWD #2
Type of Pit: Pit Location (QQQQY):
[ '] Emergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit §E . N_%,, S—E__ -
[ ] settiing Pit [} Driling Pit Sec. O_S_Twp1_3_‘R1§ - [ ]East [y] west
iv'] Workover Pit [ ] Haul-Off Pit 1650 et from [ ] North 7 {¥! South Line of Section
3_39_‘, Feetfrom [V|East /[ | West Line of Section
Russell oy

10-29-08

Date of closure: _

Was an artificial liner used? [¥]Yes [ ] No

If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration of the pit contents?
RECTHVicw
KANSAS CORPORATION GOt 5ty

DEC 05 2008

Abandonment procedure of pit:

) ] ) i ) CONSERVATION DIVISiOns
Empty pit, back fill with dirt and level off location. WICHITA, KS
The undersigned hereby certifies thathe /sheis . ____ ,CeCI_IJ:_We'geI__ _for J ﬁ{;qg?sﬂg{gel _'_:a_'“f"y_.?iff’,‘?““iPzLEC; (Co.),

a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his /her knowl:;? belief,

o

Vd -

Signam;e ‘o_f Applicaﬁ{ orAg nt

Subscribed and sworn to me on this ,_zﬂg_-,,, day of _QicﬁmAQeL,_‘__ \ _2028_

¥ P, T DONNAS. WEIGEL 6 .

A () .

2 a!% NOTARY PUBLIC ' Crhros . S \ Ao
STATE OF KANSAS Notary Public

[SATE OF kavsas| My App. Exp. Clor1o- 12
My Commission Expires: _t’%(/'v’\—& } L?,} D’QIL _

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



